PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4414508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE ANDERSONS, INC.	03/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ANDERSONS, INC.
Street Address:	1947 BRIARFIELD BLVD.
City:	MAUMEE
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43537

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11843409
Application Number:	10990891
Application Number:	11939689
Application Number:	13634373
Application Number:	09085771
Application Number:	14438777
Application Number:	09564852
Application Number:	12876536
Application Number:	12956930
Application Number:	11672553
Application Number:	11327098
Application Number:	14845757
Application Number:	14381939
Application Number:	14725518
Application Number:	10318254
Application Number:	11301171
Application Number:	11556290
Application Number:	13284303
Application Number:	11623993
Application Number:	13854447

PATENT REEL: 042465 FRAME: 0756

504367815

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13436011
Application Number:	14559682
Application Number:	10245248
Application Number:	11028879
Application Number:	12234898
Application Number:	13180101
Application Number:	13854822
Application Number:	11327099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)440-7300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-430-5772

Email: patentdocketing@bluefilamentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BLUE FILAMENT LAW PLLC

Address Line 1:700 EAST MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 450Address Line 4:BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAS-GENERAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVERY N. GOLDSTEIN, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/AVERY N. GOLDSTEIN. PH.D./
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=TAS-Change-of-Address#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042465 FRAME: 0757



RECORDED: 05/15/2017

The Andersons Inc.

P.O. Box 119 · Maumee, Ohio 43537 · 419/893/5050

OFFICIAL CHANGE OF ADDRESS		
Naran U. Burchinow, certify that:		
. I am the Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary of The Andersons, Inc., an Ohio corporation.		
Until September 2016, the legal address of The Andersons, Inc. was: 480 W. Dussel Drive, Maumee, OH 43537, USA		
On September 2016, the legal address of The Andersons, Inc. changed to 1947 Briarfield Blvd., Maumee, OH 43537, USA.		
I affirm that this address change is official for all forms of legal service and notice.		
Executed in Maumee, Ohio on 20 March, 2017.		
THE ANDERSONS, INC. By: Name: Naran U. Burchinow Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary		
OHIO)) ss. OF LUCAS)		
mature 2017, before me, which is and for said State, personally appeared surchinow, Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary, personally known to me or ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to the nument and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same. TNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] RACHEU D. FOX NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-28-2018		

PATENT REEL: 042465 FRAME: 0758